OP \$115.00 4674006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of the Assignee from an Ohio Corporation to an Ohio Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 006617 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bavarian Auto Service, Inc.		04/11/2019	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECS Tuning, LLC		
Street Address:	1000 Seville Road		
City:	Wadsworth		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44281		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4674006	BAVAUTO	
Registration Number:	2376387	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	
Registration Number:	2420366	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	
Registration Number:	2197643		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115866-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0132

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-tm-6617-0973#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6617-0973#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-6617-0973#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-6617-0973#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-6617-0973#page5.tif

source=Bavarian Trademark Rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bavarian Auto Service, Inc.		04/11/2019	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECS Tuning, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Seville Road
City:	Wadsworth
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44281
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4674006	BAVAUTO	
Registration Number:	2376387	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	
Registration Number:	2420366	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	
Registration Number:	2197643		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115866.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0938

900494134

source=NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment Bavarian Auto#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment Bavarian Auto#page2.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC Assignment Bavarian Auto#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0935

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Bavarian Auto Service, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and noted registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") that are the subject of this assignment, and the common law rights associated therewith:

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2019, ECS Tuning, LLC, an Ohio limited hability company. ("Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Rights, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer none pro tone as of March 7, 2019 unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest. in said. Trademarks and Rights, memorializing and clarifying the prior actions of the parties

Signed this __/__day of April, 2019.

BAVARIAN AUTO SERVICE, INC.

220382073

TRADEMARK REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0936

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

ECS Tuning, LLC, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Trademarks and Rights.

Signed this 14 day of April, 2019.

ECS TUNING, LLC

Name: Joshua Chandler

Title: Chief Financial Officer

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE A}}$

The Trademarks

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg.	Status
		No.	
BAVAUTO	86133726	4674006	Registered
BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	75315198	2376387	Registered
BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT	75269179	2420366	Registered
	75315597	2197643	Registered
BAYARIAN autosport	N/A	N/A	N/A

-3-

32038207.1

RECORDED: 04/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006873 FRAME: 0938

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Bavarian Auto Service, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and noted registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") that are the subject of this assignment, and the common law rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2019, ECS Tuning, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the goodwill and common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the owner in fact of the Rights, and the parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of March 7, 2019 unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said Trademarks and Rights, memorializing and clarifying the prior actions of the parties.

Signed this __/_ day of April, 2019.

BAVARIAN AUTO SERVICE, INC.

32038207.1

RECORDED: 10/16/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0139